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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 14-001 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Three New DS1 Circuits 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from January 31, 2014, through  
 March 2, 2014. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36 - Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for three new DS1 circuits purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan.  
The recurring and nonrecurring rates for the DS1s will be billed at the discounted 
rates set forth below.  The monthly rates for the entire 36-months will be frozen 
from Company-initiated rate changes. 
 
Discounted rates for Three New DS1 Circuits with Mileage[1]: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $588.75 
• Nonrecurring Rates  $249.99 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this contract 
offer. 
 
• The customer must be Federal Government. 
 
• The circuits must be located in the Denver – Boulder, Colorado, MSA wire 

centers of Gunbarrel (BLDRCOGB) and Denver Main (DNVRCOMA). 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
[1] Rates shown here do not include any applicable fees or taxes. 
 

 
 
 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 14-002 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for One New DS1 Circuit 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from January 31, 2014, through  
 March 2, 2014. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60 - Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for one new DS1 circuit purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan.  
The recurring and nonrecurring rates for the DS1 will be billed at the discounted 
rates set forth below.  The monthly rates for the entire 60-months will be frozen 
from Company-initiated rate changes. 
 
Discounted rates for the New DS1 Circuit[1]: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $  80.00 
• Nonrecurring Rates $254.17 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this contract 
offer. 
 
• The customer must be Federal Government. 
 
• The circuit must be located in the Denver – Boulder, Colorado, MSA wire 

centers of Sullivan (DNVRCOSL) and Denver Main (DNVRCOMA). 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[1] Rates shown here do not include any applicable fees or taxes. 
 

 
 
 (N) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 14-003 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for One New DS3 Circuit 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from January 31, 2014, through  
 March 2, 2014. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36 - Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for one new DS3 circuit purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan.  
The monthly rates for the DS3 will be billed at the discounted rate set forth 
below.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-
initiated rate changes.  All nonrecurring charges will be waived. 
 
Discounted rate for the New DS3 Circuit: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rate $2,414.50 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this contract 
offer. 
 
• The service must be for the Federal Government. 
 
• The circuit must be located in the Colorado Springs, Colorado, MSA wire 

centers of Colorado Springs - East (CLSPCOEA) and Colorado Springs - Main 
(CLSPCOMA). 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 14-004 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Nine DS1 and Four DS3 Existing 
 Circuits 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from January 31, 2014, through  
 March 2, 2014. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the renewal of 9 DS1 and 4 DS3 circuits purchased on a 36-
month Pricing Plan.  The monthly rates will be billed at the discounted monthly 
rates below and will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes for the entire 
36-months.  Nonrecurring charges will not apply. 
 
Discounted Monthly Rates for DS1 and DS3 Circuits: 

 
• DS1 Recurring Rates $3,089.01 
• DS3 Recurring Rates $9,387.86 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this contract 
offer. 
 
• The DS1 and DS3 circuits must be existing. 
 
• The customer must commit to purchasing at least $8,400,000 of Qwest 

Contributory Services over 36-months. 
 
• If the customer has a shortfall of the $8.4 million Contributory Charges, then 

the customer will be billed the difference between the discounted rates set forth 
above and the respective tariff rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 

 
 When the entire service is disconnected prior to the expiration of the fixed period 

service rate plan then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth 
in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 

 
 
 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N) 
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